

## Enrollment and Review Change to LB861

Introduced by Enrollment and Review Committee: Nordquist, 7, Chairperson

The following changes, required to be reported for publication in the Journal, have been made:

1. In lieu of the Christensen amendment, FA73, in the Coash amendment, AM2163, on page 1, line 19, "sixty percent" has been struck and "two-thirds" inserted.

2. In the E & R amendments, ER8212, on page 1, line 3, "9-647," has been inserted after the second comma; in line 4 "53-179," has been inserted after the last comma; and in line 11 "to provide authorization to change the hours for sales of alcoholic liquor and for the conduct of lotteries under the Nebraska County and City Lottery Act;" has been inserted after the semicolon.

3. In the Standing Committee amendments, AM2140:

a. On page 8, line 24, "9" has been struck and "10" inserted;

b. On page 9, line 7, "8, 10, 45, and 49" has been struck and "9, 11, 46, and 50" inserted;

c. On page 10, lines 14 and 20, "8 to 49" has been struck and "9 to 50" inserted; and in line 15 "56" has been struck and "57" inserted;

d. On page 33, lines 15 and 23 "56" has been struck and "57" inserted;

e. On page 34, line 27, "20" has been struck and "21" inserted;

f. On page 36, line 23; page 37, line 26; page 42, line 10; page 56, line 1; page 62, line 11; and page 71, line 11, "56" has been struck and "57" inserted;

g. On page 43, line 9, "I" has been struck and "1" inserted; in line 10 "II" has been struck and "2" inserted; in line 11 "III" has been struck and "3" inserted; in line 12 "IV" has been struck and "4" inserted; and in line 13 "V" has been struck and "5" inserted;

h. On page 65, line 25, "16 and 37" has been struck and "17 and 38" inserted;

i. On page 78, line 8, "9" has been struck and "10" inserted; and in line 18 "30" has been struck and "31" inserted;

j. On page 80, lines 7 and 16, "30" has been struck and "31" inserted;

k. On page 81, line 10, "15" has been struck and "16" inserted;

l. On page 82, line 16, "9" has been struck and "10" inserted;  
and

m. On page 83, line 17, "9-647," has been inserted after the second comma; and in line 19 "53-179," has been inserted after the third comma.

(signed) Jeremy Nordquist, Chairperson